 10 Reclosing lockout and remote reset
10.1 Manual reset of the reclosing lockout
Automatic reset and remote reset Part no.
Automatic reset of the mechanic reclosing lockout +IZM-XOW
Remote reset +IZM-XFR24DC
(includes IZM-XOW function) +IZM-XFR48DC
1. Automatic reset of the mechanical reclosing lockout +IZM-XFR120AC/125DC
2. Rest of the tripping indication (red pin and IZM-XHIA reset) +IZM-XFR230AC/250DC

(4) Switch XEE “Electrical ON” or (a page 13 – 5)
motor disconnecting switch XMS (a page 12 – 3)
(1) (2) (3) (4)
3.0 × 0.6
Use an indelible ink pen
05/09 AWB1230-1407GB 11 – 3
11 – 4 05/09 AWB1230-1407GB
 12 Motor operator
For automatic charging of the spring after every switch ON. Will be
switched on if  spring is discharged and control voltage is applied. Is
automatically de-energized after charging.
12.1 Retrofitting the motor operator
– Remove front panel (a page 24 – 6)
Mounting the motor on the spline shaft
Voltage Power consumption Part no.
Motor operator 24 – 30 V DC 110 W (+)IZM-XM24-DC
48-60 V DC 120 W (+)IZM-XM48-60DC
110 – 127 V AC/110 – 125 V DC 150 W (+)IZM-XM110AC/DC
208 – 240 V AC/220 – 250 V DC 130 W (+)IZM-XM230AC/220DC
Motor cut-off switch (+)IZM-XMS
Make-break operations counter (+)IZM-XSZ

Use an indelible ink pen
B
A
_0
10
92
12 – 4 05/09 AWB1230-1407GB
 13 Voltage releases, closing coil, electrical ON
13.1 Overview
Closing release AC V
50/60 Hz
DC V Part no. Single part no.
Closing release XE
(100 % duty factor, suitable for continuous
operation)
– 24 +IZM-XE24DC IZM-XE/A24DC
– 30 +IZM-XE30DC IZM-XE/A30DC
– 48 +IZM-XE48DC IZM-XE/A48DC
– 60 +IZM-XE60DC IZM-XE/A60DC
110 110 +IZM-XE110AC/DC IZM-XE/A110AC/DC
230 220 +IZM-XE230AC/220DC IZM-XE/A230AC/220DC
Overexcited closing release XE
(5 % duty factor, not suitable for continuous
operation)
– 24 +IZM-XE24DC05 IZM-XE/A24DC05
– 48 +IZM-XE48DC05 IZM-XE/A48DC05
110-127 110-125 +IZM-XE110AC/DC05 IZM-XE/A110AC/DC05
208-240 220-250 +IZM-XE230AC/DC05 IZM-XE/A230AC/DC05
Signalling switch Part no.
Signalling switch on 1st voltage release +IZM-XHIS
Signalling switch on 2nd voltage release +IZM-XHIS1
Electrical ON Part no.
Button with sealing cap +IZM-XEE-TP
Key-operated button CES +IZM-XEE-C
05/09 AWB1230-1407GB 13 – 1
Note
Closing coils and shunt releases have the same construction.
Select part no. IZM-XE/A... when ordering separately.
1st voltage release AC V
50/60 Hz
DC V Part no. Single part no.
1st shunt release XA
(100 % duty factor, suitable for continuous
operation)
– 24 +IZM-XA24DC IZM-XE/A24DC
– 30 +IZM-XA30DC IZM-XE/A30DC
– 48 +IZM-XA48DC IZM-XE/A48DC
– 60 +IZM-XA60DC IZM-XE/A60DC
110 110 +IZM-XA110AC/DC IZM-XE/A110AC/DC
230 220 +IZM-XA230AC/220DC IZM-XE/A230AC/220DC
overexcited shunt release XA
(5 % duty factor, not suitable for continuous
operation)
– 24 – IZM-XE/A24DC05
– 48 – IZM-XE/A48DC05
110-127 110-125 – IZM-XE/A110AC/DC05
2nd voltage release AC V
50/60 Hz
DC V Part no. Single part no.
2nd shunt release XA1 – 24 +IZM-XA1(24DC) IZM-XE/A24DC
– 30 +IZM-XA1(30DC) IZM-XE/A30DC
– 48 +IZM-XA1(48DC) IZM-XE/A48DC
– 60 +IZM-XA1(60DC) IZM-XE/A60DC
110 110 +IZM-XA1(110AC/DC) IZM-XE/A110AC/DC
230 220 +IZM-XA1(230AC/220DC) IZM-XE/A230AC/220DC
Overexcited shunt release XA1
(5 % duty factor, not suitable for continuous
operation)
– 24 – IZM-XE/A24DC05
– 48 – IZM-XE/A48DC05
110-127 110-125 – IZM-XE/A110AC/DC05
Undervoltage release XU (non-delayed) – 24 +IZM-XU24DC IZM-XU24DC
– 30 +IZM-XU30DC IZM-XU30DC
– 48 +IZM-XU48DC IZM-XU48DC
– 60 +IZM-XU60DC IZM-XU60DC
110-127 110-125 +IZM-XU127AC/125DC IZM-XU127AC/125DC
208-240 220-250 +IZM-XU240AC/250DC IZM-XU240AC/250DC
380-415 – +IZM-XU415AC IZM-XU415AC
Undervoltage release XUV (delayed) – 48 +IZM-XUV48DC IZM-XUV48DC
110-127 110-125 +IZM-XUV127AC/125DC IZM-XUV127AC/125DC
208-240 220-250 +IZM-XUV240AC/250DC IZM-XUV240AC/250DC
380-415 – +IZM-XUV415AC IZM-XUV415AC
13 – 2 05/09 AWB1230-1407GB